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provisions of the act to make uniform the law of warehouse re- 
ceipts, or of the act to make uniform the law of bills of lading. 

(Am. 1911, ch. 664, S. 119.) 

Section 1684t-79. This act may be cited as the "uniform 
sales act." 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts conflicting with any of 
the provisions of this act are repealed in so far as they are in-
consistent therewith. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after January 1, 1912. 

Approved July 5, 1911. 

No. 107, A.] 	 [Published July 7, 1911. 
CHAPTER 550. 

AN ACT to amend section 373i of the statutes, relating to the 
Wisconsin free library commission, and making an appropria-
tion therefor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 373i of the statutes is amended to read: 

Section 373i. 1. For the purpose of carrying out the provisions 
of this act, there shall be and is hereby annually appropriated 
to the Wisconsin free library commission, from any money in 
the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum of * * * 
twenty thousand dollars, and any balance not expended in any 
one year may be added to the expenditure for the next ensuing 
year. 

(Am. 1911, ch. 664, s. 120.) 

2. Out of the above appropriation the sum of * * * nine 
thousand dollars shall be set aside for the period of each legis-
lative session and the period of two months just preceding each 
legislative session for the purpose of employing draughtsmen 
and extra help in the draughting of bills. 

3. The remainder of the appropriation shall be used for the 
carrying out of the provisions of this act and for * * * 
collecting, sunimarizing and indexing information of a legislative 
nature relating to legislation of foreign countries, of states of 
this country, the federal government and municipalities; for 
such other indexing of session laws c,r private, local or special 
laws as will not be otherwise provided for; for necessary travel-
ing expenses, when approved by the governor; for necessary help 
for investigating commt:Itecs not otherwise provided kr; and 
iS g( n o  rat s uch incest igalimis into slat ale law, Irgislal ire and 



700 	WISCONSIN SESSION LAWS, 1911. 

governmental institutions as will aid the legislature to perform 
its duties in the most efficient and economical manner. 

(Am. 1911, eh. 664, 6. 120.) 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved July 5, 1911. • 

No. 114, A.] 	 [Published July 7, 1911. 

CHAPTER 551. 
AN ACT to amend section 1498a-1, subsection 1, of. section .  

4565c-1, and paragraph 1, of section 4565c-5, of the statutes, 
relating to the hunting of rabbits, squirrels and other fur bear-
ing animals. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1498a-1, subsection 1, of section 4565e 
—1, and section 4565c-5, of the statutes, are amended to read: 
Section 1498a-1. Any resident or nonresident of this state who 
shall pursue, hunt, kill or trap any of the birds, fowls or animals 

• protected by the laws of this state without being at the time of 
such pursuing, hunting or killing, in possession of a license duly 
issued to him, which license shall cover the period in which he 
shall be so pursuing, hunting or killing such game, or who shall 
furnish to another person during the open season for such game, 
or permit such other person to have during the said open season, 
a license issued to him, shall be fined not less than twenty-five 
dollars nor more than one hundred dollars, or be imprisoned in 
the county jail not less than one month nor more than six 
months, or by both such fine and imprisonment. Provided, that 
nothing in this act shall be construed to prevent the owner or 
occupant and members of their families of any land from hunt-
ing and killing rabbits thereon at any time * • * or squir-
rels during the open season without a license. 

(Am. 1911, ch. 664. s. 121.) 

(Section 4565c-1) 1. It shall be unlawful and is hereby 
prohibited to hunt, take, kill or pursue rabbits with ferrets, or 
to have a ferret or ferrets in possession while hunting. * • • 

(Section 4565e-5) 1. It shall be unlawful and is hereby 
prohibited to take, catch, kill, hunt or pursue: 

(1) Any rabbit, grey, fox or black squirrel between the first 
day of February and the 10th day of October next succeeding, 
except as otherwise provided, and excepting further than in the 
counties of Chippewa, Rusk, EMI Claire, Pierce, St. Croix. 
Portage, Waiipaca, Richland and Waushara, it shall be imlawful 


